Karen Miller, the president of the City of Caney Library Board of Trustees presented on 

this. President Miller stated that the small team had some wins and losses in 2025 from 

staff injury to installing two (2) ADA compliant doors. She went on to state that in 2025 

the Library offered five hundred and thirty-one (531) programs, twenty-two (22) of those 

were summer reading programs. The library welcomed fifteen thousand five hundred and 

ninety- seven (15,597) people through the doors but  there was a slight decline from 2024. 

Some of the programs that the library hosted are seasonal events, senior Wednesdays, chair 

yoga classes, a book fair in the Spring, and a Spring/Fall tea fundraiser. Additionally, the

[...]

Mayor Elliott stated that he had spoken with the main point of contact for Waste 

Connections that day and that Waste Connections was supposed to leave ten (10) extra carts 

for the City to have on hand to replace, at some point that number had ballooned to one 

hundred and seventy-five (175) spare carts. Mayor Elliott went on to state that the trucks 

are taking pictures whenever they pick up the trash to read the serial numbers on each one. 

Mayor Elliott and staff believe that audit is forth coming and this audit is far more granular